

Bid Summary
2016 Sanitary Sewer Interceptor Repair and Replacement

Bid Opening: November 20, 2016

By: Jerod Timelhy, Project Manager

Item No.	COOT, City Ref.	Description	Quantity	Units	Insituform Technologies, LLC		Konny Construction Company		Layne Inflow, LLC		Lonzo Trenchless Technologies		IPR South Central, LLC	
					Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price
1	108.3	Sanitary Sewer Cleanout. To include Two Way Cleanout, Ring and Cover (Castings Inc. CO8030-CI or equivalent), Concrete Cover, pipe and threaded plug. See Detail SS-07 Standard Contract Documents.	6	EA	\$ 2,085.00	\$ 12,510.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 2,295.00	\$ 13,770.00	\$ 2,050.00	\$ 15,000.00
2	108.5	Sanitary Sewer Manhole (48" I.D.) (Remove and Replace). To include Ring and Cover and all other Appurtenances (7 Total). See Sp-0.	34.4	VLF	\$ 645.00	\$ 22,188.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 34,400.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 25,800.00	\$ 904.50	\$ 31,114.60	\$ 800.00	\$ 27,520.00
3	108.6	Sanitary Sewer Manhole (60" I.D.) to include Four In Place Base, Ring and Cover and all other Appurtenances (14 Total). See Sp-0.	124	VLF	\$ 621.00	\$ 77,004.00	\$ 780.00	\$ 96,720.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 80,600.00	\$ 871.50	\$ 108,066.00	\$ 785.00	\$ 97,340.00
4	202	Abandon Manhole. See SP-1 for Details.	10	EA	\$ 1,443.00	\$ 27,417.00	\$ 1,206.00	\$ 22,914.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 47,500.00	\$ 2,025.00	\$ 38,475.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 41,800.00
5	206	Structural Back Fill (Cellular Concrete) See SP-8 for Specifications.	150	CY	\$ 225.00	\$ 33,750.00	\$ 295.00	\$ 44,250.00	\$ 260.00	\$ 37,500.00	\$ 316.00	\$ 47,250.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 45,000.00
6	304/M01	Hot Mix Asphalt (Patching) (5" Thick)(12" *1" Top) (Grading SX, Binder Grade PG 64-22) to include 12" of Class 6 Aggregate Base Course.	610	SY	\$ 146.00	\$ 73,950.00	\$ 118.50	\$ 80,435.00	\$ 176.00	\$ 89,250.00	\$ 204.00	\$ 104,040.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 91,800.00
7	020	Erosion Control (Complete in Place)	1	Lump	\$ 3,443.00	\$ 3,443.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,830.00	\$ 4,830.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00
8	026	Portable Sanitary Facility	1	Lump	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 6,500.00
9	030	Mobilization	1	Lump	\$ 94,000.00	\$ 94,000.00	\$ 348,500.00	\$ 348,500.00	\$ 225,000.00	\$ 225,000.00	\$ 260,000.00	\$ 260,000.00	\$ 1,000,000.00	\$ 1,000,000.00
10	030	Traffic Control (Complete in Place) to include Flagging	1	Lump	\$ 138,448.00	\$ 138,448.00	\$ 145,000.00	\$ 145,000.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 83,685.00	\$ 83,685.00	\$ 375,000.00	\$ 375,000.00
11	030	Traffic Control Plan	1	Lump	\$ 1,069.00	\$ 1,069.00	\$ 375.00	\$ 375.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
12	SP	Bypass Pumping per City Specifications. See Appendix B in Bid Documents.	1	Lump	\$ 382,070.00	\$ 382,070.00	\$ 641,000.00	\$ 641,000.00	\$ 850,000.00	\$ 850,000.00	\$ 665,000.00	\$ 665,000.00	\$ 1,600,000.00	\$ 1,600,000.00
13	SP	Weekly Newsletter - See Bid Documents SC 3.3.12	1	Lump	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 12,500.00
14	SP	54 Inch CIPP (Complete in Place) See Appendix C in Bid Documents.	13,415	LF	\$ 176.00	\$ 2,347,625.00	\$ 224.50	\$ 3,011,667.50	\$ 210.00	\$ 2,817,150.00	\$ 272.00	\$ 3,648,880.00	\$ 440.00	\$ 5,902,600.00
15	SP	Coat Manhole (48" I.D.) See SP - 7 for Specifications.	100	VLF	\$ 241.00	\$ 24,100.00	\$ 190.00	\$ 19,000.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 22,500.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 30,000.00
16	SP	Coat Manhole (60" I.D.) See SP - 7 for Specifications.	134	VLF	\$ 267.00	\$ 35,778.00	\$ 235.00	\$ 31,400.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 40,200.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 33,500.00	\$ 325.00	\$ 43,550.00
17	SP	Coat Manhole (72" I.D.) See SP - 7 for Specifications.	7	VLF	\$ 294.00	\$ 2,058.00	\$ 280.00	\$ 1,960.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 2,450.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 1,925.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 2,450.00
18	SP	Coat Vault Structure See SP - 7 for Specifications.	400	SQ. FT.	\$ 27.00	\$ 10,800.00	\$ 15.50	\$ 6,200.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 6,000.00
19	SP	Steel Casing Pipe. See SP-4 for Details.	1	Lump	\$ 6,426.00	\$ 6,426.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 105,000.00	\$ 105,000.00
20	SP	Shoofly (City Supplied Milling)(8" Minimum) See SP - 2 for Specifications.	36	EA	\$ 1,107.00	\$ 39,852.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 54,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 90,000.00	\$ 1,035.00	\$ 37,260.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 50,400.00
MCR		Minor Contract Revisions	---	---	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 150,000.00
TOTAL BID:					\$ 3,482,389.00	\$ 4,605,511.50	\$ 4,605,511.50	\$ 4,605,511.50	\$ 5,100,545.80	\$ 5,100,545.80	\$ 5,100,545.80	\$ 5,100,545.80	\$ 5,100,545.80	\$ 5,100,545.80

Bid Summary
2016 Sanitary Sewer Interceptor Repair and Replacement
Alternate Bid

Bid Opening: November 20, 2016

By: Jerod Timothy, Project Manager

Item No.	CDDT City Ref.	Description	Quantity	Units	Instiform Technologies, LLC		Kenny Construction Company		Layne Inliner, LLC		Lanzo Trenchless Technologies		IPR South Central, LLC	
					Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price
1	108.3	Sanitary Sewer Cleanout. To include Two Way Cleanout, Ring and Cover (Castings Inc. CO8030-Ct or equivalent), Concrete Collar, pipe and threaded plug. See Detail SS-07 Standard Contract Documents.	6	EA	\$ 2,085.00	\$ 12,610.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 2,205.00	\$ 13,770.00	\$ 2,850.00	\$ 16,900.00
2	108.5	Sanitary Sewer Manhole (60" I.D.) (Remove and Replace). Not set on existing structure. To include Ring and Cover and all other Appurtenances (30 Total). See Detail MH-2A in Addendum #4.	200	VLF	\$ 763.00	\$ 152,600.00	\$ 828.00	\$ 165,200.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 170,000.00	\$ 1,071.00	\$ 214,200.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 200,000.00
3	108.5	Sanitary Sewer Manhole (72" I.D.) to include Pour in Place Base, Ring and Cover and all other Appurtenances (Average Depth = 10'). See Detail MH-1A in Addendum #4.	5	EA	\$ 5,701.00	\$ 28,505.00	\$ 7,840.00	\$ 38,200.00	\$ 6,628.00	\$ 27,530.00	\$ 7,999.00	\$ 39,900.00	\$ 8,200.00	\$ 41,000.00
4	304/M01	Hot Mix Asphalt (Patching) (5" Thick)(12" "T" Top) (Grading SX, Binder Grade PG 64-22) to include 12" of Class II Aggregate Base Course.	390	SY	\$ 163.00	\$ 63,570.00	\$ 118.50	\$ 46,215.00	\$ 183.00	\$ 71,370.00	\$ 228.00	\$ 88,920.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 78,000.00
5	620	Erosion Control (Complete in Place)	1	Lump	\$ 3,443.00	\$ 3,443.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,830.00	\$ 4,830.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00
6	628	Portable Sanitary Facility	1	Lump	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 6,500.00
7	630	Mobilization	1	Lump	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 382,500.00	\$ 382,500.00	\$ 225,000.00	\$ 225,000.00	\$ 260,000.00	\$ 260,000.00	\$ 1,000,000.00	\$ 1,000,000.00
8	630	Traffic Control (Complete in Place) to include Flagging	1	Lump	\$ 148,922.00	\$ 148,922.00	\$ 145,000.00	\$ 145,000.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 83,685.00	\$ 83,685.00	\$ 375,000.00	\$ 375,000.00
9	630	Traffic Control Plan	1	Lump	\$ 1,069.00	\$ 1,069.00	\$ 375.00	\$ 375.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
10	SP	Bypass Pumping per City Specifications. See Appendix B in Bid Documents.	1	Lump	\$ 399,140.00	\$ 399,140.00	\$ 841,000.00	\$ 841,000.00	\$ 850,000.00	\$ 850,000.00	\$ 665,000.00	\$ 665,000.00	\$ 1,600,000.00	\$ 1,600,000.00
11	SP	Weekly Newsletter- See Bid Documents SC 3.3.12	1	Lump	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 12,500.00
12	SP	54 inch CIPP (Complete in Place) See Appendix C in Bid Documents.	13,415	LF	\$ 180.00	\$ 2,414,700.00	\$ 222.50	\$ 2,984,037.50	\$ 210.00	\$ 2,817,150.00	\$ 272.00	\$ 3,648,880.00	\$ 440.00	\$ 5,902,000.00
13	SP	Coat Manhole (48" I.D.) See SP - 7 for Specifications.	10	VLF	\$ 241.00	\$ 2,410.00	\$ 190.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 3,000.00
14	SP	Coat Manhole (60" I.D.) See SP - 7 for Specifications.	210	VLF	\$ 267.00	\$ 56,070.00	\$ 235.00	\$ 49,350.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 63,000.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 52,500.00	\$ 325.00	\$ 68,250.00
15	SP	Coat Manhole (72" I.D.) See SP - 7 for Specifications.	60	VLF	\$ 284.00	\$ 17,040.00	\$ 280.00	\$ 16,800.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 16,500.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 21,000.00
16	SP	Coat Vault Structure See SP - 7 for Specifications.	400	SQ. FT.	\$ 27.00	\$ 10,800.00	\$ 15.50	\$ 6,200.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 6,000.00
17	SP	Steel Casing Pipe. See SP-4 for Details.	1	Lump	\$ 6,428.00	\$ 6,428.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 105,000.00	\$ 105,000.00
18	SP	Shoofly (City Supplied Makings)(8" Minimum) See SP - 2 for Specifications.	23	EA	\$ 1,107.00	\$ 25,461.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 34,500.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 82,800.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 34,500.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 32,200.00
MCR		Minor Contract Revisions			\$ 160,000.00	\$ 160,000.00	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 160,000.00	\$ 160,000.00	\$ 160,000.00	\$ 160,000.00
TOTAL BID:						\$ 3,694,288.00		\$ 4,699,077.50		\$ 4,608,450.00		\$ 6,215,275.00		\$ 9,650,050.00